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DSWD DROMIC Terminal Report on the Fire Incident in
Sampaloc IV, Dasmariñas City, Cavite
05 August 2020, 6PM

This is the final report on the fire incident occurred at Zone 5, Bautista, Brgy. Sampaloc IV, Dasmariñas City, Cavite on 03 July 2020 at 5 PM. The fire lasted for more than three (3) hours before it was put under control. The cause of fire was due to electrical overload.
 Source: DSWD-FO CALABARZON

SUMMARY

I. Status of Affected Families / Persons
A total of 144 families or 624 persons were affected at Zone 5, Bautista, Brgy. Sampaloc IV, Dasmariñas City, Cavite (see Table 1).

Table 1. Number of Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 1 
	 144 
	 624 

	CALABARZON
	 1 
	 144 
	 624 

	Cavite
	 1 
	 144 
	 624 

	 
	Dasmariñas
	1 
	144 
	624 


 Source: DSWD-FO CALABARZON

II. Status of Displaced Families / Persons
a. Inside Evacuation Center
121 Families or 515 persons are taking temporary shelter in 5 evacuation centers in Zone 5, Bautista, Brgy. Sampaloc IV, Dasmariñas City, Cavite (see Table 2).

Table 2. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	5 
	 5 
	 121 
	 121 
	 515 
	 515 

	CALABARZON
	5 
	 5 
	 121 
	 121 
	 515 
	 515 

	Cavite
	5 
	 5 
	 121 
	 121 
	 515 
	 515 

	 
	Dasmariñas
	5 
	5 
	 121 
	 121 
	 515 
	 515 


Source: DSWD-FO CALABARZON

b. Outside Evacuation Center
23 Families or 109 persons are staying with their relatives and/or friends (see Table 3).

Table 3. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Outside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	 OUTSIDE ECs 

	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 23 
	 23 
	 109 
	 109 

	CALABARZON
	 23 
	 23 
	 109 
	 109 

	Cavite
	 23 
	 23 
	 109 
	 109 

	 
	Dasmariñas
	 23 
	 23 
	 109 
	 109 


Source: DSWD-FO CALABARZON
III. Assistance Provided
A total of ₱6,158,148.50 worth of assistance was provided to the affected families; of which, ₱507,900.00 from DSWD and ₱5,650,248.50 from LGU (see Table 4).
 
Table 4. Cost of Assistance Provided to Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 COST OF ASSISTANCE 

	
	 DSWD 
	 LGU 
	 NGOs 
	 OTHERS 
	 GRAND TOTAL 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 507,900.00 
	5,650,248.50 
	- 
	- 
	6,158,148.50 

	CALABARZON
	 507,900.00 
	5,650,248.50 
	- 
	- 
	6,158,148.50 

	Cavite
	 507,900.00 
	5,650,248.50 
	- 
	- 
	6,158,148.50 

	 
	Dasmariñas
	507,900.00 
	 5,650,248.50 
	 - 
	 - 
	 6,158,148.50 


Source: DSWD-FO CALABARZON


SITUATIONAL REPORT

DSWD-FO CALBARZON
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	13 July 2020
	· [bookmark: _2et92p0]DSWD-FO CALABARZON submitted their terminal report.
· DSWD-FO CALABARZON provided 114 FFPs, 288 non-food items, 240 ready-to-eat food and 288 bottled water to the affected families. 
· The Local Government Unit (LGU) of Dasmariñas through the City Social Welfare and Development Office (CSWDO) and City Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Office (CDRRMO) provided temporary shelter, and food and non-food items to the affected families. 
· The CSWDO provided cash assistance to the affected families; ₱30,000.00 to each house owner and ₱15,000.00 to each house/room renter.
· The LGU of Dasmariñas City shall continuously provide the needs of the affected families staying inside evacuation centers.



*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO CALABARZON for any request of Technical Assistance and Resource Augmentation (TARA).
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Prepared by:

MARIE JOYCE G. RAFANAN


MARC LEO L. BUTAC
Releasing Officer
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